

ROAD: 39630  
 BID OPENING: 7/14/23, 9:15am  
 CRP 2011

North Island Dr. Culvert Repl.  
 MP 3.46 - MP 3.47

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

				NEW X INC		MIDWAY UNDERGROUND		Belsley Enterprises LLC		Active Construction INC		Quigg Bros. INC		Northwest Casacade		Talakal Construction , LLC		Tucci & Sons			
				19916 Old Owens Rd. STE 257		P.O. Box 1107		P.O. Box 761		5110 River Road		P.O. Box 1707		P.O. Box 73399		9236 25th Ave SW		4224 Waller Road			
				Monroe, WA 98272		Toledo, WA 98591		Allyn, WA 98524		Tacoma, WA 98443		Aberdeen, WA 98520		Puyallup, WA 98373		Seattle, WA 98106		Tacoma, WA 98443			
				BIDDER NO: 1		BIDDER NO: 2		BIDDER NO: 3		BIDDER NO: 4		BIDDER NO: 5		BIDDER NO: 6		BIDDER NO: 7		BIDDER NO: 8			
				BOND/ADD? Y/Y		BOND/ADD? Y/Y		BOND/ADD? Y/Y		BOND/ADD? Y/Y		BOND/ADD? Y/Y		BOND/ADD? Y/Y		BOND/ADD? Y/Y		BOND/ADD? Y/Y			
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE																	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLANNED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE TOTAL		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 33,161.64	\$ 33,161.64	\$ 64,471.22	\$ 64,471.22	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 93,250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00
2	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,022.53	\$ 11,022.53	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.23	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 74,293.52	\$ 17,087.51	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 79,275.00	\$ 18,233.25	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 91,250.00	\$ 20,987.50	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 8,390.40	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 18,400.00
4	Removal of Structures & Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,218.75	\$ 5,218.75	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 1,738.25	\$ 1,738.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
5	Removing Guardrail	LS	265	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 15.64	\$ 4,144.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 24,910.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,312.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,577.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,975.00
6	Removing Riprap Incl. Haul	CY	70	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 9.12	\$ 638.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 21,980.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00
7	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 65,109.00	\$ 65,109.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
8	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
9	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,479.43	\$ 14,479.43	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70,025.12	\$ 70,025.12	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
11	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	2700	\$ 48.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 36.97	\$ 99,819.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 159,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 197,100.00
12	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	CY	1900	\$ 39.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 40.48	\$ 76,912.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 139,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 172,900.00
13	Embankment Com/Action	CY	1900	\$ 18.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,300.00
14	Channel Grading	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,130.85	\$ 8,130.85	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 60,360.00	\$ 60,360.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	Alum Struct. Pl. Culv. Pipe 0.15" Th. 144" Dia.	LS	1	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 73,054.43	\$ 73,054.43	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 144,850.00	\$ 144,850.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
16	Streambed Sediment	CY	430	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 71.04	\$ 30,547.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 44,720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 107,500.00
17	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TON	150	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 299.63	\$ 44,944.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00
18	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	120	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 65.89	\$ 7,906.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00
19	Paintline	LF	360	\$ 0.75	\$ 270.00	\$ 10.73	\$ 3,862.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00
20	Beam Guardrail Type 31	LF	430	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 21,285.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 27,520.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 61,060.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 29,670.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 28,487.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,640.00
21	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-flared Terminal	EA	4	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 17,320.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00
22	Temporary Mulching	AC	0.27	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 48,941.69	\$ 13,214.26	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,430.00
23	Minor Change	CALC	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				SUB-TOTAL	\$ 585,855.64	\$ 678,843.40	\$ 712,950.00	\$ 729,750.00	\$ 774,774.00	\$ 852,960.00	\$ 865,592.50	\$ 988,460.40	\$ 1,048,865.00								
				APPARENT LOWEST BIDDER:																	
				NEW X INC.	\$ 585,855.64	\$ 678,843.40	\$ 712,950.00	\$ 729,750.00	\$ 774,774.00	\$ 852,960.00	\$ 865,592.50	\$ 988,460.40	\$ 1,048,865.00								
				BID TOTAL	\$ 585,855.64	\$ 678,843.40	\$ 712,950.00	\$ 729,750.00	\$ 774,774.00	\$ 852,960.00	\$ 865,592.50	\$ 988,460.40	\$ 1,048,865.00								

Incorrect calculation

Ginger kenvon  
 Prepared By

7/14/2023  
 Date